IPSWICH & DISTRICT FEDERATION BOWLS LEAGUE – CLUB SECRETARIES 2024


Bealings		Mr Richard Laughlin, Tel. 01473 723872 or 07752 563807 
(email:  richard1954@virginmedia.com)
Bentley			Mrs Lillian Calvert, Tel: 01473 808652 or 07984 841055 (bentleysuffolkbowlsclub@gmail.com)
Bramford		Mrs Marilyn Smith, Tel: 01473 743102 or 07592330508 (bramfordbowlsclub@outlook.com)
Brantham		Mrs Andrea Dickinson, Tel: 01206 393518  or 07718 319311 
(andrea.dickinson@hotmail.com) 
Bredfield	Mrs Roslyn Kemp, Tel: 01473 410012 or 07872 835855 (secretaryforbredfieldbowlsclub@outlook.com) 
California		Mr Stuart Walsh,  Tel:  01473 620997  or 07858 405446  (stuart.walsh07@btinternet.com)
Capel St Mary		Mr Les Bryant, Tel:  01473 311717 or 07767 394010 (les_bryant@msn.com)
Combs Ford		Mrs Leeann Bullock  Tel: 07786 850580  (cfbcclubsecretary@gmail.com)
Copdock & Washbrook   Mrs Christine Gilbert, Tel:  01473 681044 (home) or 07770 858363 (mob.)
			(mcgilbert01@yahoo.co.uk)
East Bergholt		Mr David Ford,  Tel: 01206 298939 pr 07764 611001 (dford0554@aol.com)
East of England Co-op    Mr Barrie Moore, Tel:  01473 603431 or 07925 071857 (barrymoore13@hotmail.co.uk)
Felixstowe BC		Ms Liz Claydon, Tel: 07899 848993 (lizclaydon@gmail.com)
Felixstowe & Suffolk	Mr Stephen Giles,  Tel: 07483 289501 (stephen.giles67@hotmail.com)
Gipping EE		Mr John Hooper,  Tel: 01473 846642 or 07452 751551 (jwe_hooper@yahoo.co.uk)
Hadleigh		Mr Graham Jones, Tel: 01787 248450 or 07890 624708 (clubsechbc@btinternet.com)
Holbrook		Mr Martin Pink, Tel: 01473 327471 or 07809 222057 (martinrpink@gmail.com)
Holywells		Mrs Val Reeder, Tel:  01473 710177  (valreeder@hotmail.co.uk)
Hospitals at Ribbans Park	Mr Andrew Block, Tel:  01473 726168 (adcblock@btinternet.com)
Ipswich B.C.		Mrs Edna Harness,  Tel: 01473 484382 or 07849 647799 (ednaharness@gmail.com)
Ipswich & District Outdoor:    Mr Martin Billam,  Tel: 07932 301334  (mb22.idbc@gmail.com)
Kesgrave		Mrs Joyce Fisher, Tel:  01473 626075 or 07786 165352  (kesgravebcsecretary@outlook.com)
Kirton & Falkenham    Mr John Burch,  Tel: 01394 284424 or 07485 721167  (johnburch558@icloud.com)
Margaret Catchpole	Mr Kenneth Grayburn, Tel:  01473 725471 or 07955 635438 (kenneth.grayburn@sky.com)
Marlborough		Mr Andrew Friend,  Tel: 01473 434761 or 07968 163977  (andrewsdecor02@gmail.com)
Martlesham		Mr John Anderson,  Tel: 01473 808678 or 07547 727439 (jt.anderson@tiscali.co.uk)
Melton			Mr Ian Harvie, Tel: 01394 385376 or 07771 962763 (ian.harvie@btinternet.com)	
Newton Road Conservative    Mr Ian Fowler,  Tel: 01473 434535 or 07786 438905 (ian.53@hotmail.co.uk)
Norbridge	Mrs Sue Hender, Tel:  07504 831217 (hendersusan19@gmail.com)
Roundwood	Mrs Tara Hartman,  Tel: 07393 923662 (tarahartman546@gmail.com)
Shotley Rose	Mr Andrew Coulson, Tel:  01473 787304 or 07721 938708 (andrew.coulson@btinternet.com)  
Sproughton		Mr Richard Gee, Tel: 01473 749367 or 07885 884300   (secretary.sbc@outlook.com)
St Johns URC		Mr and Mrs David and Helen Howe, Tel:  01473 717979 or 07855 314408
 			(howefamily96@yahoo.co.uk)
Stone Lodge		Mr Derek Cousins,  Tel: 01206 396613 or 07568 274994  (dcousins201@gmail.com)
Thorndon		Mr Graham Hayne,  Tel: 07857 949263 (graham.hayne@hotmail.co.uk) 
Waldringfield		Mrs Linda Nunn, Tel 01473 736337 or 07539 117511 (lindanunn15@hotmail.com)
Westerfield		Mrs Daphne Fane,  Tel: 07789 933372 (daffane9@gmail.com)
Wickham Market	Mr Bruce Laws, Tel: 01728 746715 or 07929 647660 (bruce@brucelaws.co.uk) 
Woodbridge		Mr Graham Timson, Tel:  01473 621660 or 07419 357908 (woodbridgebc@gmail.com)
*Details in red indicate changes for 2023	
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